

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7629/2006

M/S. AUTOLITE (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.O.B.INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that c  
opy of

the SLP will be supplied on the learned counsel for the respondent today.

List again on 28.2.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd